Highland Road-Buchanan Street. Sewer Upgrade											
Project No. 08-GS-ST-0021											
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT QUANTITIES		Gilmore & Son		Nottingham		Wicker		Grady Crawford	
			AS BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
2020100	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2020300	Removal of Concrete Pavement	SY	4120	\$7.00	\$28,840.00	\$21.00	\$86,520.00	\$10.00	\$41,200.00	\$5.00	\$20,600.00
2020400	Removal of Asphalt Surfacing	SY	2865	\$8.00	\$22,920.00	\$12.60	\$36,099.00	\$7.00	\$20,055.00	\$5.00	\$14,325.00
2020800	Removal of Concrete Curb	LF	2219	\$4.00	\$8,876.00	\$6.30	\$13,979.70	\$6.00	\$13,314.00	\$5.00	\$11,095.00
2020900	Saw Cutting Concrete or Asphalt	LF	7153	\$13.00	\$92,989.00	\$5.25	\$37,553.25	\$9.00	\$64,377.00	\$5.75	\$41,129.75
4010100	Traffic Maintenance Aggregate, Truck Measure	CY	625	\$70.00	\$43,750.00	\$59.93	\$37,456.25	\$75.00	\$46,875.00	\$84.00	\$52,500.00
	Asphalt Concrete Pavement	TONS	248	\$260.00	\$64,480.00	\$126.00	\$31,248.00	\$242.00	\$60,016.00	\$262.50	\$65,100.00
5010300	Saw and Seal Asphalt Pavement Joints	LF	7250	\$3.00	\$21,750.00	\$3.68	\$26,680.00	\$6.00	\$43,500.00	\$6.00	\$43,500.00
	Restore Portland Cement Concrete Pavement with Asphalt Overlay	SY	4120	\$85.00	\$350,200.00	\$105.00	\$432,600.00	\$172.00	\$708,640.00	\$121.36	·
6020600	Structural Steel	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$119.90	\$119.90	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
6050114	14" Precast Concrete Piles	LF	180	\$150.00	\$27,000.00	\$231.86	\$41,734.80		\$72,000.00	\$430.00	\$77,400.00
7010215	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	42	\$50.00	\$2,100.00	\$157.91	\$6,632.22	\$152.00	\$6,384.00	\$65.50	\$2,751.00
7010524	24" Bituminous Coated Corrugated Steel Pipe	LF	16	\$70.00	\$1,120.00	\$192.32	\$3,077.12	\$153.00	\$2,448.00	\$86.00	\$1,376.00
7010548	48" Bituminous Coated Corrugated Steel Pipe	LF	30	\$400.00	\$12,000.00	\$303.78	\$9,113.40	\$248.00	\$7,440.00	\$156.00	\$4,680.00
7020115	Single Precast Concrete Curb Inlet (15" pipe)	EA	4	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,388.00	\$21,552.00	\$7,363.00	\$29,452.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00
7020124	Single Precast Concrete Curb Inlet (24" pipe)	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,104.00	\$6,104.00	\$7,690.00	\$7,690.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
7020215	Double Precast Concrete Curb Inlet (15" pipe)	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,164.00	\$9,164.00	\$8,017.00	\$8,017.00	\$12,630.00	\$12,630.00
7020824	Precast Concrete Junction (Conflict) Box (24" pipe)	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,558.00	\$5,558.00	\$7,145.00	\$7,145.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
7020848	Precast Concrete Junction (Conflict) Box (48" pipe)	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,736.00	\$7,736.00	\$9,434.00	\$9,434.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
7040504	4" Cast-in-Place Concrete Revetment	SY	136	\$300.00	\$40,800.00	\$84.50	\$11,492.00	\$100.00	\$13,600.00	\$79.50	\$10,812.00
8013000	Limestone Bedding and Backfill	CY	200	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$75.78	\$15,156.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$84.00	\$16,800.00
8013100	Sand Backfill	CY	10145	\$18.00	\$182,610.00	\$8.10	\$82,174.50	\$14.00	\$142,030.00	\$17.20	\$174,494.00
8013200	Select Material for Backfill	CY	200	\$18.00	\$3,600.00	\$24.60	\$4,920.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$84.00	\$16,800.00
802101G	PVC Sewer Pipe 15" Dia. (6.1' - 8' depth)	LF	14	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$144.80	\$2,027.20	\$299.00	\$4,186.00	\$124.25	\$1,739.50
802101L	PVC Sewer Pipe 24" Dia. (6.1' - 8' depth)	LF	39	\$190.00	\$7,410.00	\$166.56	\$6,495.84	\$324.00	\$12,636.00	\$140.00	\$5,460.00
802102C	PVC Sewer Pipe 8" Dia. (8.1' - 10' depth)	LF	68	\$120.00	\$8,160.00	\$172.01	\$11,696.68	\$289.00	\$19,652.00	\$139.00	\$9,452.00
802102E	PVC Sewer Pipe 12" Dia. (8.1' - 10' depth)	LF	261	\$130.00	\$33,930.00	\$177.61	\$46,356.21	\$294.00	\$76,734.00	\$147.00	\$38,367.00
802102G	PVC Sewer Pipe 15" Dia. (8.1' - 10' depth)	LF	229	\$160.00	\$36,640.00	\$182.83	\$41,868.07	\$298.00	\$68,242.00	\$168.75	\$38,643.75
802102I	PVC Sewer Pipe 18" Dia. (8.1' - 10' depth)	LF	270	\$180.00	\$48,600.00	\$189.63	\$51,200.10	\$296.00	\$79,920.00	\$174.50	\$47,115.00
802102K	PVC Sewer Pipe 21" Dia. (8.1' - 10' depth)	LF	204	\$190.00	\$38,760.00	\$197.19	\$40,226.76	\$315.00	\$64,260.00	\$189.00	\$38,556.00
802102L	PVC Sewer Pipe 24" Dia. (8.1' - 10' depth)	LF	102	\$210.00	\$21,420.00	\$205.89	\$21,000.78	\$324.00	\$33,048.00	\$200.00	\$20,400.00
802103C	PVC Sewer Pipe 8" Dia. (10.1' - 12' depth)	LF	19	\$125.00	\$2,375.00	\$173.72	\$3,300.68	\$292.00	\$5,548.00	\$216.00	\$4,104.00
802103E	PVC Sewer Pipe 12" Dia. (10.1' - 12' depth)	LF	70	\$155.00	\$10,850.00	\$177.68	\$12,437.60	\$294.00	\$20,580.00	\$195.00	\$13,650.00
802103G	PVC Sewer Pipe 15" Dia. (10.1' - 12' depth)	LF	828	\$170.00	\$140,760.00	\$182.52	\$151,126.56	\$299.00	\$247,572.00	\$198.00	\$163,944.00
802103I	PVC Sewer Pipe 18" Dia. (10.1' - 12' depth)	LF	50	\$180.00	\$9,000.00	\$191.11	\$9,555.50	\$308.00	\$15,400.00	\$205.00	\$10,250.00
802103K	PVC Sewer Pipe 21" Dia. (10.1' - 12' depth)	LF	250	\$195.00	\$48,750.00	\$196.61	\$49,152.50	\$315.00	\$78,750.00	\$225.75	\$56,437.50
802103L	PVC Sewer Pipe 24" Dia. (10.1' - 12' depth)	LF	400	\$200.00	\$80,000.00	\$203.64	\$81,456.00	\$322.00	\$128,800.00	\$231.00	\$92,400.00
802104E	PVC Sewer Pipe 12" Dia. (12.1' - 16' depth)	LF	20	\$170.00	\$3,400.00	\$181.45	\$3,629.00	\$298.00	\$5,960.00	\$254.00	\$5,080.00
802104G	PVC Sewer Pipe 15" Dia. (12.1' - 16' depth)	LF	100	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$183.69	\$18,369.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$267.00	\$26,700.00
802104I	PVC Sewer Pipe 18" Dia. (12.1' - 16' depth)	LF	175	\$220.00	\$38,500.00	\$189.81	\$33,216.75	\$307.00	\$53,725.00	\$260.00	\$45,500.00
802104K	PVC Sewer Pipe 21" Dia. (12.1' - 16' depth)	LF	700	\$230.00	\$161,000.00	\$196.48	\$137,536.00	\$317.00	\$221,900.00	\$279.00	\$195,300.00

Highland Road-Buchanan Street. Sewer Upgrade											
Project No. 08-GS-ST-0021											
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT QUANTITIES		Gilmore & Son		Nottingham		Wicker		Grady C	rawford
		011	AS BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
802105E	PVC Sewer Pipe 12" Dia. (16.1' - 20' depth)	LF	60	\$240.00	\$14,400.00	\$257.36	\$15,441.60	\$296.00	\$17,760.00	\$263.00	\$15,780.00
	Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe 18" Dia. (0' - 6' depth)	LF	83	\$260.00	\$21,580.00	\$227.36	\$18,870.88	\$377.00	\$31,291.00	\$185.00	\$15,355.00
	Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe 18" Dia. (6.1' - 8' depth)	LF	20	\$270.00			\$4,225.20	\$362.00	\$7,240.00	\$215.00	\$4,300.00
	Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe 24" Dia. (6.1' - 8' depth)	LF	231	\$300.00	\$69,300.00	\$292.17	\$67,491.27	\$392.00	\$90,552.00	\$266.00	\$61,446.00
	Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe 18" Dia. (8.1' - 10' depth)	LF	31	\$280.00	\$8,680.00	\$274.05	\$8,495.55		\$11,873.00	\$253.00	\$7,843.00
	Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe 24" Dia. (8.1' - 10' depth)	LF	30	\$310.00	\$9,300.00	\$325.79	\$9,773.70		\$12,990.00	\$305.00	
	Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe 36" Dia. (12.1' - 16' depth)	LF	6	·	\$3,900.00	\$996.51	\$5,979.06		\$2,910.00	\$955.00	\$5,730.00
	Fiberglass Sewer Pipe (12.1' - 16' depth) 42" Dia.	LF	26	·		\$280.47	\$7,292.22		\$12,688.00	\$749.00	\$19,474.00
	Adjusted Sanitary Sewer Service Lateral Connections	EA	33		·	\$2,272.00	\$74,976.00			\$500.00	\$16,500.00
	Abandon Sewer Pipe (w/flowable fill in-place)	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$26,950.00	\$26,950.00		\$10,000.00	\$36,500.00	\$36,500.00
	Plug and Abandon Sewer Pipe (cap each end)	LS	1	\$15,000.00		\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00	·	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
	Remove Sewer Pipe	LS	1	\$15,000.00	·	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	. ,	\$5,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
	48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (6.1' - 8' depth)	EA	2	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$8,436.00	\$16,872.00		\$6,962.00	\$3,650.00	\$7,300.00
	48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (8.1' - 10' depth)	EA	6	\$6,000.00	·	\$10,422.00	\$62,532.00		\$22,242.00	\$4,250.00	\$25,500.00
	48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (10.1' - 12' depth)	EA	5	\$6,800.00			\$63,165.00		\$21,035.00	\$4,920.00	\$24,600.00
	48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (12.1' - 16' depth)	EA	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$15,254.00	\$15,254.00		\$5,268.00	\$5,950.00	\$5,950.00
	60" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (6.1' - 8' depth)	EA	1	\$6,500.00	i i	\$10,751.00	\$10,751.00		\$5,011.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
	60" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (8.1' - 10' depth)	EA	6	\$7,500.00		\$13,349.00	\$80,094.00		\$32,358.00	\$6,500.00	\$39,000.00
	60" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (10.1' - 12' depth)	EA	2	\$9,000.00		\$15,778.00	\$31,556.00		\$11,450.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
	60" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (12.1' - 16' depth)	EA	6	\$13,000.00	·	\$18,332.00	\$109,992.00		\$43,074.00	\$8,400.00	\$50,400.00
	60" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (16.1' - 20' depth)	EA	1	\$22,500.00		\$23,251.00	\$23,251.00		\$8,160.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
	Abandon Sewer Manhole	EA	1	\$2,500.00	·	\$1,692.00	\$1,692.00		\$5,000.00	\$775.00	
	Unrestrained PVC Sewer Force Main (10" diameter)	LF	10		i i	\$93.23	\$932.30		\$1,020.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00
	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (8" diameter)	LF	61	\$70.00	•		\$7,364.53		\$6,222.00	\$155.00	
	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (10" diameter)	LF	169	·	·		\$21,561.02	·			
	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (12" diameter)	LF	75		·		\$12,111.75	·	\$8,625.00	\$180.00	
	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (14" diameter)	LF	126		, ,	<u> </u>	\$19,594.26	·	\$16,254.00	\$200.00	·
	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (10" diameter)	LF	306	\$70.00	·		\$27,971.46	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$31,212.00	\$154.00	
	Removal or Abandon Force Main	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$1,320.00		\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	Fittings	LBS	6525	\$7.00			\$61,400.25		\$39,802.50	\$9.92	\$64,728.00
	Plug Valve (10" diameter)	EA	2	\$3,000.00			\$6,736.00			\$2,775.00	
	Plug Valve (12" diameter)	EA	2	\$4,000.00			\$7,798.00		\$6,150.00		\$5,550.00
	Plug Valve (14" diameter)	EA	1	\$6,000.00		\$5,880.00	\$5,880.00		\$4,150.00	\$3,970.00	\$3,970.00
	Air Release/Vacuum Valve	EA	2	\$6,000.00		\$22,878.00	\$45,756.00		\$13,500.00	\$3,220.00	\$6,440.00
	Force Main Tie-In (8" diameter)	EA	1	\$3,500.00			\$4,393.00		\$4,150.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
	Bypass Pumping (0 to 500 GPM Capacity)	EA	20		i i	\$6,577.00	\$131,540.00		\$70,000.00	\$3,215.00	\$64,300.00
	Bypass Pumping (501 to 1000 GPM Capacity)	EA	4	\$8,000.00			\$40,288.00		· ·	\$4,500.00	·
	24" Jacked and Bored Casing	LF	340		·	\$594.76	\$202,218.40			\$492.60	
	60" Jacked and Bored Casing	LF	100	\$2,300.00	·	\$1,935.95	\$193,595.00				
	Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (12" diameter)	LF	2400				\$192,264.00				
	Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (12" diameter)	LF	1172	\$100.00		·	\$192,204.00			\$150.80 \$157.00	
0102001	priorizontal Directional Diffilling Sewel Force Maill (14 Glaffietel)	L	11/2	φ1∠0.00	φ140,040.00	φ103.08	φ1∠1,51∠.9b	ψ100.00	φ124,232.UU	φ157.00	φ104,004.00

Highland Road-Buchanan Street. Sewer Upgrade Project No. 08-GS-ST-0021											
		10. 00 00 01	JOZ 1								
ITEM NO.	SCRIPTION UNIT		QUANTITIES	Gilmore & Son		Nottingham		Wicker		Grady C	rawford
			AS BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
818200H	Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (16" diameter)	LF	3055	\$150.00	\$458,250.00	\$116.52	\$355,968.60	\$125.00	\$381,875.00	\$175.50	\$536,152.50
	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$137,114.00	\$137,114.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
9020108	Chain Link Fence (8-Ft. Height)	LF	60	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$22.00	\$1,320.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$65.31	\$3,918.60
9030200	Temporary Hay Bales	EA	200	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$13.20	\$2,640.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$17.85	\$3,570.00
9030500	Temporary Silt Fencing	LF	3500	\$3.00	\$10,500.00	\$2.20	\$7,700.00	\$4.00	\$14,000.00	\$2.69	\$9,415.00
9031500	Slab Sod	SY	6500	\$7.00	\$45,500.00	\$6.00	\$39,000.00	\$7.00	\$45,500.00	\$16.10	\$104,650.00
9050100	Temporary Signs and Barricades	LS	1	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$66,473.00	\$66,473.00	\$67,500.00	\$67,500.00	\$93,000.00	\$93,000.00
	Temporary Traffic Striping	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,452.90	\$3,452.90	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,600.00	\$25,600.00
9050706	Painted Traffic Striping (6" Width)	LF	1940	\$2.00	\$3,880.00	\$1.31	\$2,541.40	\$2.00	\$3,880.00	\$1.00	\$1,940.00
9050900	Painted Legends and Symbols (Turn Arrows)	EA	8	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$132.00	\$1,056.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$160.00	\$1,280.00
	Traffic Control Supervisor	LS	5000	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
	Integral Concrete Curb (4" mountable)	LF	2219	\$10.00	\$22,190.00	\$7.88	\$17,485.72	\$20.00	\$44,380.00	\$9.50	\$21,080.50
	Integral Concrete Curb (6" barrier)	LF	228	\$12.00	\$2,736.00	\$15.75	\$3,591.00	\$20.00	\$4,560.00	\$9.50	\$2,166.00
		SY	1133	\$70.00	\$79,310.00	\$47.25	\$53,534.25	\$79.00	\$89,507.00	\$55.50	\$62,881.50
	6" Concrete Drives	SY	198	\$75.00	\$14,850.00	\$126.00	\$24,948.00	\$79.00	\$15,642.00	\$62.25	\$12,325.50
	9	SY	200	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$126.00	\$25,200.00	\$79.00	\$15,800.00		
	Mobilization	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$160,362.00	\$160,362.00	\$370,000.00	\$370,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
9999991	Install Owner Supplied Railroad Utility Warning Signs	EA	16	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$11.99	\$191.84	\$150.00	\$2,400.00		\$1,840.00
	84" Sanitary Sewer Drop Manhole (16.1' - 20' depth)	EA	1	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$42,184.00	\$42,184.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$22,225.00	\$22,225.00
	Utility Relocation Allowance	LS	50000	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00
9999994	Temporary Construction Entrance	EA	4	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00		\$17,028.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,900.00	
9999995	Railroad Flagman & Construction Observation Allowance	LS	75000	\$1.00	\$75,000.00	\$1.00	\$75,000.00	\$1.00	\$75,000.00	\$1.00	\$75,000.00
				TOTAL	<b>A4.005.054.00</b>	TOTAL	<b>A4 500 440 50</b>	TOTAL	<b>#</b> 100 000 = 0	TOTAL	04.000.000
			TOTAL	\$4,325,851.00	TOTAL	\$4,523,113.49	TOTAL	\$5,163,263.50	TOTAL	\$4,688,802.30	